

No. 45721-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

SCOTT DOUGLAS STARGEL,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 13-1-00847-7
The Honorable Stanley Rumbaugh, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	3
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	6
	A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED STARGEL'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS HEMBROFF'S OUT-OF-COURT AND IN-COURT IDENTIFICATIONS.....	6
	B. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT THE ITEMS TAKEN FROM HEMBROFF'S TRUCK WERE VALUED AT GREATER THAN \$750.	12
V.	CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992)	12
<u>Manson v. Brathwaite</u> , 432 U.S. 98, 97 S. Ct. 2243, 53 L. Ed. 2d 140 (1977)	11
<u>Simmons v. United States</u> , 390 U.S. 377, 88 S. Ct. 967, 19 L. Ed. 2d 1247 (1968)	7
<u>State v. Booth</u> , 36 Wn. App. 66, 671 P.2d 1218 (2011)	9
<u>State v. Burrell</u> , 28 Wn. App. 606, 625 P.2d 726 (1981)	8
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 13 Wn. App. 782, 537 P.2d 820 (1975)	13
<u>State v. Eacret</u> , 94 Wn. App. 282, 971 P.2d 109 (1999)	7
<u>State v. Ehrhardt</u> , 167 Wn. App. 934, 276 P.3d 332 (2012).....	13, 14, 15
<u>State v. Hardesty</u> , 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996).....	15
<u>State v. Hermann</u> , 138 Wn. App. 596, 158 P.3d 96 (2007).....	13
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1988).....	15
<u>State v. Hilliard</u> , 89 Wn.2d 430, 573 P.2d 22 (1977).....	7, 11
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 175 Wn. App. 87, 303 P.3d 1084 (2013).....	7
<u>State v. Kinard</u> , 109 Wn. App. 428, 36 P.3d 573 (2001).....	6, 7, 8
<u>State v. Longshore</u> , 141 Wn.2d 414, 5 P.3d 1256 (2000).....	13
<u>State v. Melrose</u> , 2 Wn. App. 824, 470 P.2d 552 (1970).....	13
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	12

State v. Vickers, 148 Wn.2d 91, 59 P.3d 58 (2002)..... 7, 8
State v. Williams, 27 Wn. App. 430, 618 P.2d 11 (1980) 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 9A.56.010 12
RCW 9A.56.020 12
RCW 9A.56.040 12
